
 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Award of Contract  
 

Project Name: Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor Project  

Country: India 

 

Project Number: 000370 

 

Contract Reference No: HORC/HRIDC/C-23/2022 

 

Contract Package: C-23 

Scope of Contract: C-23: Design and Construction of Civil Works (Earthwork, 

Bridges, Station Buildings, Retaining Walls and other 

miscellaneous Works) from km 29.68 to km 49.70 & from km 

55.60 to km 61.50 and its connectivities to IR network from New 

Patli to Patli station & New Patli to Sultanpur station including 

modifications/civil works at Sultanpur Station in connection with 

laying of New BG Double Railway line of HORC project. 

 

Duration of Contract: 910 Days 

 

Contract Price & Currency: INR 7,714,647,758.83 

Awarded Bidder 
 

Name of the Firm Address Tender Price at 

Opening (INR) 

Evaluated Tender 

Price (INR) 

Ranking 

PNC Infratech Limited Agra, Uttar Pradesh, India 7,714,647,758.83 7,714,647,758.83 L1 

 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

 
Name of the Firm  Address Tender Price at 

Opening (INR) 

Evaluated Tender 

Price (INR) 

Ranking  

PNC Infratech Limited Agra, Uttar Pradesh, India 7,714,647,758.83 7,714,647,758.83 L1 

G R Infraprojects Limited Udaipur, Rajasthan, India. 7,973,560,441.90 7,973,560,441.90 L2 

Gawar Construction 

Limited 

Gurgaon, Haryana, India 7,989,964,034.27 7,989,964,034.27 L3 

Rail Vikas Nigam Limited New Delhi, India. 8,998,252,793.24 8,998,252,793.24 L4 



 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Larson & Toubro Limited Andheri(E), Mumbai, 

India. 

9,081,248,113.62 9,081,248,113.62 L5 

IRCON International 

Limited 

Saket, New Delhi, India 10,074,100,593.64 10,074,100,593.64 L6 

Rejected/Non-responsive Bidder(s) 

 
Name of the Firm  Address Reasons for Rejection 

AFCONS Infrastructure 

Limited 

Andheri (W) Mumbai, 

India. 

Tender is not substantially responsive as per sub-

Clause 20.3 of Section I ITT, Sub-Clause 20.3 of 

Section II, TDS and Stage 1 Administrative 

requirements of Section III, EQC.  

 

 


